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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided, in principle, to modernise all field workshops of the Army;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the private sector is being involved to prepare detailed project report for the modernisation work; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) & (b): Modernization of various field workshops of the Army is already underway. This is being done by way of procurement of modern equipment and development of infrastructure for the field workshops.

(c) & (d): Based on departmental study/recommendations of the field units, modernization work is carried out using in-house resources. Private sector is being involved for preparation of detailed project reports, wherever required.
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